
 

Holidays 2026: Australia Day – Monday 26 January II Good Friday – Friday 3 April II Easter Monday – Monday 6 April, ANZAC Day – Saturday 25 April II Labour Day (Qld) – Monday 4 May II King’s Birthday (Qld) – Monday 5 October II 
Show Days 2026: Logan Monday 10 August; Mount Gravatt Wednesday 12 August; Gold Coast Friday 28 August (TBC) 
Preservice Teachers are expected to attend Pupil Free Days if during the professional experience period: Thursday 22 January II Friday 23 January II Thursday 16 April II Friday 17 April II Friday 4 September 2026  
*7751EDN This offering is for International Preservice Teachers who require additional days for registration with the Ontario College of Teachers. Students enrolled in 7751EDN will complete 35 days PEx. 
**7888EDN/7999EDN Students will only be approved to undertake the PEx course in Term 3 if they have no other courses remaining in Trimester 2. Students who complete the Term 4 option will miss December graduation but can still register with QCT 
in December and take GU conferral in early 2027 or GU graduation in mid-year 2027. 
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